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No  JOB DESCRIPTION  YEAR  ID  COMPANY 
1  Redraw AIP Indonesia 7th Edition   2001 GOV  DGCA‐KESPEN INDONESIA 
2  Training create AIP/PAN‐OPS, STPI  2002 GOV  DGCA YAMAN  
3  Training Computer ‐ PAN‐OPS  2002 GOV  STPI‐CURUK 
4  Supply Company Air Navigation Manual  2002 AOC  BAURAQ INDONESIA AIRLINES 
5  Supply Aerodrome Chart of the world 2002 GOV  LIDO LUFTHANSA SYSTEM 
6  Training Computer ‐ PAN‐OPS  2003 GOV  STPI‐CURUK 
7  Working Air Navigasi (Kalimantan)  2004 GOV  DLR BRAUNSCHWIG GERMANY 
8  AIS‐GIS Programs   2005 BUMN  PERSERO ANGKASA PURA I 
9  Supply "ONC‐Chart" Indonesia Coverage  2006 MIL  INDONESIA NAVY  
10  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation  5‐May‐06 AOC  TRANSWISATA PRIMA AVIATION 
11  FLIP (Flight Information Publication) TNI‐AU 10‐May‐06 MIL  INDONESIA AIR FORCE  
12  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 6‐Jun‐06 AOC  RIAU AIRLINES. PT  
13  Creating Chart of Working area Indonesia‐SAR  21‐Jul‐06 GOV  BASARNAS  
14  Creating Chart (NATUNA SEA BLOCK B‐Areas)  26‐Nov‐06 COM  CONOCOPHILIP INDONESIA 
15  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 8‐Dec‐06 AOC  MANUNGGAL AIR. PT  
16  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 9‐Feb‐07 AOC  PURA WISATA BARUNA. PT 
17  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 5‐Apr‐07 AOC  SUBA AIR PERDANA  
18  CRASH SITE PK‐KKW PT. ADAM AIRLINES  20‐May‐07 MIL  DGCA‐DSKU  
19  Supply "ONC‐Chart" Indonesia Coverage 5‐Jun‐07 MIL  PENERBAD 
20  Creating Chart "SEAPLANE FACILITY‐BENETE" 18‐Jun‐07 OIL  BRITISH PETROLEUM  
21  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 28‐Jun‐07 AOC  SURVAI UDARA PENAS  
22  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 3‐Oct‐07 SUPL  EKA MULYA MANDIRI SELARAS 
23  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 22‐Oct‐07 AOC  LINUS AIR. PT  
24  AIS‐GIS Program Corporate with PT.ELSA  10‐Nov‐07 BUMN  SOEKARNO HATTA (AP2)  
25  Supply Air‐Nav, ONC and TPC.    10‐Nov‐07 POL  POLISI UDARA  
26  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 28‐Jan‐08 AOC  LION MENTARI AIR. PT  
27  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 4‐Feb‐08 AOC  INDONESIA AIR TRANSPORT 

 
2008 

28  Creating Chart (NATUNA SEA BLOCK B‐Areas)  27‐Feb‐08 COM  CONOCOPHILIP INDONESIA 
29  CRASH SITE PK‐VSE PT. DIRGANTARA AIR SERVICES 29‐Feb‐08 MIL  DGCA‐KNKT  
30  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation  11‐Mar‐08 AOC  JATAYU GELANG SEJAHTRA 
31  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation  19‐May‐08 AOC  EKSPRES TRANS ANTAR BENUA. 
32  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   6‐Jun‐08 AOC  NUSANTARA AIR BUANA. PT 
33  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   10‐Jul‐08 AOC  TOP SKY INTERNATIONAL. PT 
34  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   21‐Jul‐08 AOC  DERAYA FLYING SCHOOL  
35  Supply 50 Sheet Indonesia ENROUTE chart (WALL)  8‐Aug‐08 GOV  DGCA‐AIS INFOTIKA  
36  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   15‐Aug‐08 AOC  TRAVIRA AIR.PT  
37  PROGRAM (Aeronautical Information Management)  3‐Sep‐08 GOV  DGCA‐AIS INFOTIKA  
38  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation  8‐Sep‐08 AOC  KALSTAR AVIATION. PT  
39  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   17‐Sep‐08 AOC  AVIASTAR MANDIRI. PT  
40  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   25‐Sep‐08 AOC  GERMANIA TRISULA. PT  
41  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 3‐Nov‐08 AOC  KARTIKA AIRLINES  
42  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   17‐Nov‐08 AOC  EXPRESS AIR. PT  
43  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   18‐Nov‐08 AOC  PEGASUS AIR. PT  
44  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   19‐Nov‐08 PERs  Mr. BRUNO PAYOLLA  
45  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   20‐Nov‐08 AOC  AIS INFOTIKA DGCA  

 
2009 

     

46  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   5‐Jan‐09 AOC  Mr. RAYMOND PALAPA  
47  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   19‐Jan‐09 AOC  IND. AVIATION COOPERATIVE 
48  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   21‐Jan‐09 AOC  ALPHA CAPITAL INVESTMENT
49  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   21‐Jan‐09 AOC  DERAYA AIR SERVICES  
50  Supply GPS Data for Garmin‐296   8‐Feb‐09 COM  MANDIRI SELARAS  
51  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   11‐Feb‐09 AOC  NUSA FLYING ACADEMY  
52  Supply GPS Data for Garmin‐296   8‐Mar‐09 POL  POLISI UDARA (POLUD)  
53  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   13‐Mar‐09 AOC  AIR MALEO  
54  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   18‐Mar‐09 PERs  Mr. Patrick Elliot (UK)   
55  Create Navigation Chart for Helicopter Procedure 19‐Mar‐09 COM  CONOCOPHILIP INDONESIA 
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56  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation   19‐Mar‐09 AOC  CARDIG AIR  
57  ENROUTE WALL (AP1 Airports) 30 Set  3‐Apr‐09 BUMN  PERSERO ANGKASA PURA I 
58  Supply ENROUTE SPLIT‐2009 (Main Sponsor) 12‐Apr‐09 BUMN  PERTAMINA AVIATION  
59  Supply Index Aerodrome with Fuel Facilities‐2009            02‐May‐09 BUMN  PERTAMINA AVIATION  
60  Creating "IAP Procedure Emergency Chart" 10‐May‐09 COM  PT. BHAITA / Travira‐Air  
61  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation  18‐May‐09 AOC  NAC (Nusantara Air Charter)
62  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 22‐May‐09 AOC SRIWIJAYA AIRLINES 
63  Penunjukan pembuatan IAP Heliport FPSO KAKAP 17‐Juni‐09 AD STAR ENERGY 
64  Penunjukan pembuatan IAP Heliport Grand Ind. 18‐Juni‐09 AD GRAND INDONESIA 
65  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 19‐Juni‐09 AOC  ASIALINK CARGO EXPRESS.PT
66  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 30‐Nov‐09 PERs PRIMA MULTI TRADA 

 
2010 

1  Certification of Maleo Helicopter Base Operation 05‐Apr‐10 AOC NATIONAL UT HELICOPTER
2  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 29‐Apr‐10 AOC  SMAC, PT 
3  Supply ONC Wall for new office  30‐Apr‐10 AOC  SUSI AIR, PT 
4  Creating Chart TAA, OLS, Guidance Rate 18‐May‐10 AOC  AVIASTAR MANDIRI, PT 
5  Supply ONC Split  26‐May‐10 GOV  TNI AL 
6  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 08‐Jun‐10 AOC  MERPATI NUSANTARA, PT 
7  Supply ONC Wall  11‐Jun‐10 AOC  METRO BATAVIA, PT 
8  Supply VFR Papua  20‐Jun‐10 AOC MERPATI NUSANTARA, PT 
9  Creating Sentani OLS  01‐Jul‐10 Pers Mr. SUPARNO 
10  Create Matak VFR Navigation 2010 03‐Jul‐10 COM CONOCOPHILIPS INDONESIA
11  Supply VFR Ocean Rover Procedure 19‐Jul‐10 AOC TRAVIRA AIR. PT 
12  Support Dobo Airport Assessment  28‐Jul‐10 COM CONOCOPHILIPS INDONESIA
13  Helipad Assessment Service Palembang‐Jambi 04‐Aug‐10 COM CONOCOPHILIPS INDONESIA
14  Creating APLOC Airport Hang Nadim Batam 06‐Aug‐10 COM PT.HADI LESTARI 
15  Support VFR Procedure Dobo Airport 24‐Aug‐10 COM  CONOCOPHILIPS INDONESIA
16  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 16‐Sep‐10 PERs Mr. Hengky 
17  Study Airspace Management Kediri Airport 14‐Oct‐10 COM TRIDAYA PRAMURTYA, PT 
18  Supply Instrument Approach Procedure 19‐Oct‐10 COM CONOCOPHILIPS INDONESIA
19  Supply ENROUTE SPLIT‐2010 (Main Sponsor) 21‐Oct‐10 BUMN ANGKASA PURA I (PERSERO)
20  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 30‐Dec‐10 PERs  Jakarta Pilot School  

 
2011 

     

1  Support Procedure Assessment 12 RIG 12‐Jan‐11 COM CONOCOPHILLIPS INDONESIA
2  Supply Grid Map for Halim Airport  20‐Jan‐11 BUMN ANGKASA PURA II (PERSERO)
3  Arrangement of Certification of Helicopter 25‐Jan‐11 COM PT. AEROCAS 
4  Create Training Area for Aceh  04‐Feb‐11 PERs Mr. Teguh Syahril 
5  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 04‐Mar‐11 PERs Mr. Stephen Mc Alpine 
6  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 04‐Mar‐11 PERs Mr. Paul Fodor 
7  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 04‐Mar‐11 PERs Mr. Mehdi Debabbi 
8  Training Area Palembang  10‐Mar‐11 PERs Mr. Nur Hidayat 
9  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 17‐Mar‐11 GOV SEKOLAH TINGGI PENERBANGAN 
10  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 31‐Mar‐11 COM ELTRAN INDONESI, PT 
11  Supply Bojonegoro Tuban Area  06‐Apr‐11 COM NUSA FLYING INTERNATONAL 
12  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 19‐Apr‐11 COM PT. GUDANG GARAM, Tbk 
13  Safety Route Kaimana  04‐May‐11 AOC TRAVIRA AIR, PT 
14  Supply ONC Wall  25‐May‐11 AOC SUSI AIR, PT 
15  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 04‐Jul‐11 AOC ASCO NUSA AIR TRANSPORT
16  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 18‐Jul‐11 AOC TRANSNUSA AVIATION MANDIRI
17  Work Sheet Natuna See‐Block “B” Infrastructure 09‐Aug‐11 COM CONOCOPHILIPS INDONESIA
18  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 09‐Sep‐11 AOC ENGGANG AIR SERVICE 
19  Supply VFR Papua  15‐Aug‐11 AOC  ENGGANG AIR SERVICE 
20  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 19‐Sep‐11 COM ASIAN COORPORATE AVIATION
21  Supply VFR Papua  27‐Sep‐11 PERs Capt. NK. YUSUF 
22  STODA for Pattimura Ambon using terrain obstacle 28‐Sep‐11 PERs Mr. WAYNE SECKOLD 
23  Supply ONC Wall  05‐Oct‐11 COM BRI
24  Sectional Aeronautical Chart Indonesia area 01‐Nov‐11 COM HANJAYA MANADALA SAMPOERNA

 
2012 

     

1  Supply Procedure BP Tangguh Indonesia 2‐Jan‐12 AOC TRAVIRA AIR, PT 
2  Support Reformat IAP Matak Procedure 2‐Jan‐12 COM CONOCOPHILLIPS INDONESIA
3  Supply Air‐Nav Manual For Helicopter 9‐Jan‐12 AOC AIRBORN INDONESIA, PT 
4  Supply VFR Papua Book  11‐Jan‐12 AOC LCNC Air, PT 
5  Supply ONC Papua Wall  16‐Jan‐12 COM LCNC Air, PT 
6  Supply IFR En‐route wall Kalimantan Area 19‐Jan‐12 AOC UNINDO AIR CHARTER, PT 
7  Supply VFR Papua Book  24‐Jan‐12 AOC ALFA AIR, PT 
8  Supply ONC Papua wall  15‐Feb‐12 COM INDONESIA TREKKING, PT 
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9  Supply The Adora Route Recce  21‐Mar‐12 AOC PEGASUS AIR CHARTER, PT
10  Supply Air‐Nav Manual for Helicopter 1‐Mei‐12 AOC PREMI AIR, PT 
11  Supply IAP Construction Helidect off shore 1‐Mei‐12 COM SINMA SHIPPING LINC, PT 
12  Supply Safety Route Map Bali Mataram 8‐Mei‐12 AOC INDONESIA AIR TRANSPORT, PT
13  Supply Safety Route Map Palembang 12‐Mei‐12 AOC TRAVIRA AIR, PT 
14  Supply RIG Helideck Chevron : Attaka, Lawe‐lawe, Santa 25‐Mei‐12 AOC PELITA AIR, PT 
15  Supply Enroute Split 2012 (Main Sponsor) 25‐Mei‐12 AOC PELITA AIR, PT 
16  Supply VFR Index Papua Map New Product 2012) 25‐Mei‐12 AOC PELITA AIR, PT 
17  Supply Special Index AD Size 120x240 29‐Mei‐12 AOC SKY AVIATION, PT 
18  Supply Calibration Map 1 : 250.000 Ambon area 27‐Jun‐12 BUMN ANGKASA PURA I, PT 
19  Supply ONC wall Indonesia  16‐Jul‐12 AOC SUSI AIR, PT 
20    Supply ANC scale 1 : 250.000 Bintan area 19‐Jul‐12 PERs MR. Stuart Perkins – Singapore
21  Supply Training Area Cilacap  24‐Juli‐12 COM GANESA DIRGANTARA, PT 
22  Supply ANC  scale 1 : 250.000 Pangkal Pinang area 29‐Aug‐12 COM Jakarta Pilot School 
23  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 30‐Aug‐12 AOC TRANSNUSA AVIATION MANDIRI, PT
24  Supply Air‐Nav Manual Company Operation 30‐Aug‐12 AOC METHEUW AIR NUSANTARA, PT
25  Supply Safety Route Map Balikpapan 30‐Aug‐12 COM CHEVRON, PT 
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MEMBER OF INDOAVIS CIVIL AIRNAV MANUAL 
2008 ‐ 2012 

NO  COMPANY  TYPE of OPEARTION TOTAL STATUS 
1.   ASIALINK CARGO EXPRESS.PT  AOC 121 Air Operator 3 Member 
2.   CARDIG AIR AOC 121 Air Operator 3 Member 
3.   MERPATI NUSANTARA, PT  AOC 121 Air Operator 100 Member 
4.   SRIWIJAYA AIRLINES  AOC 121 Air Operator 40 Member 
5.   KARTIKA AIRLINES   AOC 121 Air Operator 8 Member 
6.   LINUS AIR. PT   AOC 121 Air Operator 1 Member 
7.   LION MENTARI AIR. PT   AOC 121 Air Operator 1 Member 
8.   RIAU AIRLINES. PT   AOC 121 Air Operator 1 ‐ 
9.   TOP SKY INTERNATIONAL. PT   AOC 121 Air Operator 1 ‐ 
10.   AIR MALEO   AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
11.   ASCO NUSA AIR TRANSPORT  AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
12.   ASIAN COORPORATE AVIATION  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
13.   AVIASTAR MANDIRI. PT   AOC 135 Air Operator 9 Member 
14.   EKSPRES TRANS ANTAR BENUA.  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
15.   ENGGANG AIR SERVICE  AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
16.   EXPRESS AIR. PT   AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
17.   GERMANIA TRISULA. PT   AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
18.   INDONESIA AIR TRANSPORT   AOC 135 Air Operator 3 Member 
19.   JATAYU GELANG SEJAHTRA   AOC 135 Air Operator 1 ‐ 
20.   KALSTAR AVIATION. PT   AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
21.   LCNC AIR  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
22.   MANUNGGAL AIR. PT   AOC 135 Air Operator 4 Member 
23.   NAC (Nusantara Air Charter)  AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
24.   NUSANTARA BUANA AIR .PT   AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
25.   PEGASUS AIR. PT   AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
26.   PRIMA MULTI TRADA  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
27.   PT. GUDANG GARAM, Tbk  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
28.   PURA WISATA BARUNA. PT   AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
29.   SMAC, PT  AOC 135 Air Operator 3 Member 
30.   SUBA AIR PERDANA   AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
31.   SURVAI UDARA PENAS   AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
32.   SUSI AIR, PT  AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
33.   TRANSNUSA AVIATION MANDIRI AOC 135 Air Operator 4 Member 
34.   TRANSWISATA PRIMA AVIATION AOC 135/121 Air Operator 3 Member 
35.   TRAVIRA AIR, PT  AOC 135/121 Air Operator 29 Member 
36.   DERAYA AIR SERVICES   AOC 135/121 Air Operator 1 Member 
37.   AIRBORN INDONESIA, PT  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
38.   JAYAWIJAYA DIRGANTARA, PT  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
39.   MATHEW AIR NUSANTARA, PT  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
40.   UNINDO AIR CHARTER, PT  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
41.   TRIGANA AIR SERVICE, PT  AOC 135 Air Operator 2 Member 
42.   DERAYA FLYING SCHOOL   AOC 135 Flying School 4 Member 
43.   JAKARTA PILOT SCHOOL  AOC 135 Flying School 3 Member 
44.   NUSA FLYING ACADEMY   AOC 135 Flying School 1 Member 
45.   SEKOLAH TINGGI PENERBANGAN AOC 135 Flying School 1 Member 
46.   ALPHA CAPITAL INVESTMENT  CONSULTAN Supplier 1 Member 
47.   EKA MULYA MANDIRI SELARAS   CONSULTAN Supplier 1 Out 
48.   AIS INFOTIKA DGCA   GOVERNMENT Government 1 Member/Free 
49.   GENESHA / Mr.Adhi Gunawan  AOC 135 Flying School 1 Member 
50.   Ms. Evans Jenisse  PILOT Personal 1 Member 
51.   Mr. BRUNO PAYOLLA   PILOT Personal 1 Member 
52.   Mr. Hengky PILOT Personal 1 Member 
53.   Mr. Mehdi Debabbi  PILOT Personal 1 Member 
54.   Mr. Patrick Elliot (UK)    PILOT Personal 1 Member 
55.   Mr. Paul Fodor  PILOT Personal 1 Member 
56.   Mr. RAYMOND PALAPA   PILOT Personal 1 Member 
57.   Mr. Stephen Mc Alpine  PILOT Personal 1 Member 
58.   Mr. Teguh Syahril  PILOT Personal 1 Member 
59.   Mr. David Alonso  PILOT Personal 1 Member 
60.   Mr. Untung Wibisono Winoto  CONSULTAN Personal 1 Member 
61.   Mr. Edwin  PILOT Personal 1 Member 
62.   DIRGANTARA AIR SERVICES  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
63.   SAYAP GARUDA INDAH  AOC 135 Air Operator 1 Member 
64.   ELTRAN INDONESIA  CONSULTAN Supplier 1 Member 
65.   Mr. Donny Prasetya  PILOT Personal 1 Member 
66.   WITTEVEEN BOS INDONESIA  CONSULTAN Personal 1 Member 




